Product Change Notification (PCN)

Qualification of an Alternate Test Site, Amkor Technology China for All Spansion® NAND Products



PCN#: 2886

Issue Date: September 18, 2014

Overview:

Spansion LLC is announcing the planned qualification of an alternate site, Amkor Technologies China, for electrical test of all Spansion® NAND product. This action is necessary to ensure sufficient test capacity and increase flexibility. Upon completion of this qualification, Amkor Technologies China will be considered qualified for the test of all Spansion NAND packages, all existing and future products. Existing and future Spansion NAND ordering part numbers (OPNs) may be tested at any qualified facility. See below for details:

Product Identification:

All Spansion NAND products are affected.

Package Types Affected:

All Spansion NAND packages are affected.

Description of Change:

Qualification of Amkor Technology China as an additional test facility for all Spansion NAND products.

Reason for Change:

A continuous improvement activity to increase test capacity and flexibility to support product.

Application Impact:

There is no expected impact on application, function, use or quality and reliability. There is no change to the datasheet.

Earliest Possible Samples Available Date: November 14, 2014

Earliest Possible Data Availability Date: November 14, 2014

Earliest Possible Implementation Date: December 18, 2014

Qualification Plan: SP201437005P

Products Affected By This Change (part numbers):

PCN 2886 **SPANSION CONFIDENTIAL** Page 1 of 4



FLASH FORWARD

Product Change Notification

S34ML02G104BHI010	S34ML08G101TFA000
S34ML02G104TFI010	S34ML08G101TFI000
S34ML02G200BHI000	S34ML08G101TFI003
S34ML02G200TFI000	S34ML08G101TFI200
S34ML02G200TFI003	S34ML08G101TFI203
S34ML04G100BHI000	S34ML08G201TFI000
S34ML04G100BHI003	S34ML08G201TFI003
S34ML04G100BHV000	S34MS01G100BHI000
S34ML04G100BHV003	S34MS01G100BHI003
S34ML04G100TFA000	S34MS01G104BHB080
S34ML04G100TFA003	S34MS01G104BHI010
S34ML04G100TFB000	S34MS01G200BHI000
S34ML04G100TFI000	S34MS01G200GHI000
S34ML04G100TFI003	S34MS01G204BHI010
S34ML04G100TFI900	S34MS02G100BHI000
S34ML04G100TFV000	S34MS02G100BHI003
S34ML04G100TFV003	S34MS02G104BHI010
S34ML04G104BHI010	S34MS02G200BHI000
S34ML04G104BHV010	S34MS04G100BHI000
S34ML04G200BHI000	S34MS04G100TFI000
S34ML04G200BHI003	S34MS04G200BHI000
S34ML04G200TFI000	S34MS04G204BHI010
S34ML04G200TFI003	S34MS04G204TFI010
S34ML04G200TFI900	
S34ML08G101BHI000	
	\$34ML02G104TFI010 \$34ML02G200BHI000 \$34ML02G200TFI000 \$34ML02G200TFI003 \$34ML04G100BHI000 \$34ML04G100BHV000 \$34ML04G100BHV003 \$34ML04G100TFA000 \$34ML04G100TFA003 \$34ML04G100TFB000 \$34ML04G100TFI000 \$34ML04G100TFI000 \$34ML04G100TFI000 \$34ML04G100TFV000 \$34ML04G100TFV000 \$34ML04G100TFV000 \$34ML04G100TFV000 \$34ML04G104BHI010 \$34ML04G104BHI010 \$34ML04G200BHI000 \$34ML04G200BHI000 \$34ML04G200TFI000 \$34ML04G200TFI000 \$34ML04G200TFI000

Spansion Contact:

For pricing, availability or samples requests, contact your local Spansion sales representative. For any updates to the contact list to receive notifications or to provide a response to the notification, contact the Change Notification Program Manager below.

For other product-related inquiries, contact Changhak Lee

Contact Phone: (408) 616-7817

Contact Email Address: changhak.lee@spansion.com

The date projections above were based on the most current product development status at the time this notification was issued, but are subject to change. For the latest schedule or additional information, please contact your local sales office or your local authorized distributor.

PCN 2886 SPANSION CONFIDENTIAL Page 2 of 4



Product Change Notification

• • • FLASH FORWARD

Confidentiality:

THIS PRODUCT CHANGE NOTICE IS CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF SPANSION AND IS INTENDED ONLY FOR DISTRIBUTION BY SPANSION TO ITS CUSTOMERS, AND ONLY FOR THEIR INTERNAL USE. IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR PROVIDED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT SPANSION'S PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT.

Sincerely, Maria Eynon

Change Notification Program Manager 915 DeGuigne Drive, P.O. Box 3453 Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453 (408) 616-4799 Email Address: maria.eynon@spansion.com

PCN 2886 **SPANSION CONFIDENTIAL** Page 3 of 4



Product Change Notification



Revision History:

The following table shows the revision history for this product termination notification.

Date	Revision	Description
9/18/14	None	Initial Release

PCN 2886

SPANSION CONFIDENTIAL

Page 4 of 4